1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Clerk/
4	PARCAC
5	RESOLUTION 22-064
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
8	ACCEPTING A DONATION OF ART BY JACK SMITH OF HELOTAS,
9	TEXAS, DEPICTING A MOTHER BALD EAGLE AND HER EAGLET FOR
10	INCLUSION IN THE MUNICIPAL ART COLLECTION.
11	
12	WHEREAS, The City Clerk's Office received a donation proposal application from Mr.
13	Jack Smith of Helotas, Texas to donate his artwork of a mother eagle and her baby for
14	placement in a location to be determined; and
15	
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith photographed the eagles depicted at the Homer Small Boat
17	Harbor in the Summer of 2019 and the artwork was displayed locally at the Islands and Ocean
18	Visitor Center; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith was unable to travel to Alaska in June 2022, found that the artwork
21	was no longer displayed by the Visitors Center, and felt that it should remain in Homer; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, The Parks, Art, Recreation & Culture Advisory Commission reviewed the
24	application at their regular meeting on August 18, 2022 and determined that the artwork
25	should be accepted into the Municipal Art Collection and displayed at a location to be
26	determined.
27	
28	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby accepts the
29	donation of artwork by Mr. Jack Smith of Helotas, Texas, depicting a Mother Bald Eagle and
30	her Eaglet into the Municipal Art Collection.
31	
32 33	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 12 th day of September, 2022.
34	CITY, OF HOMER
35	CITY OF HOMER
36	1 Atta
37	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
38	ATTEST:
39	
40	Mili hall Momen
41	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
42	
43	Fiscal note: N/A